# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SEC Acquisition Co.	11/17/1999

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kevin Keigley	
Street Address:	4419 Ardmore Avenue	
City:	Fort Wayne	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46809	

Name:	William Pletcher
Street Address:	4419 Ardmore Avenue
City:	Fort Wayne
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46809

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5515625
Patent Number:	5413181

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)332-1780

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6123328200

Email: mlmoore@mhiplaw.com, ptomail@mhiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Malcolm L. Moore
Address Line 1: 225 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4850

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-4612

PATENT

500450134 REEL: 020417 FRAME: 0642

55/56/56

OU UX\$ H

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	L3-012-03-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Malcolm L. Moore
Total Attachments: 2 source=991117 SEC Assignment to Keigley & Pletcher#page1.tif source=991117 SEC Assignment to Keigley & Pletcher#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 020417 FRAME: 0643

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, SEC Acquisition Co., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 4419 Ardmore Avenue, Fort Wayne, Indiana, hereafter referred to as Assignor, owns inventions described in the following Letters Patent and patent applications:

Patent/Serial	<u>Title</u>	Country	<u>Date</u>
Patent No. 5,413,181	Rake Attachment for a Skid Steer	US	Issued May 9, 1995
Patent 5,515,625	Rake Attachment with Scarifying Teeth for a Skid Steer (formerly Application Serial No. 08/275,108		Issued May 14, 1996
Serial No. 2,129,494	Rake Attachment for a Skid Steer	Canada	Filed August 4, 1994
and,			

WHEREAS, Kevin Keigley and William Pletcher, as tenants in common, hereinafter referred to as Assignees, desire to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said Letters Patent and said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignees, as tenants in common, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said patents and application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said inventions for the use of Assignees.

(SIGNATURES APPEAR ON NEXT PAGE)

**PATENT** REEL: 020417 FRAME: 0644

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 17th day of November, 1999.
SEC Acquisition Co.
By: Steve Hoeger  Title: Chief Financial Officer
STATE OF
Appeared before me this 17th day of November , 1999, Steve HOeger , CFO of SEC Acquisition Co., a Delaware corporation, who executed the foregoing assignment in my presence and who affirmed to me his authority to execute such assignment.
JUDY WHITEHEAD MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10 - 8 - 200 3  Notary Public
My commission expires: $10-8-2002$

4

**PATENT REEL: 020417 FRAME: 0645**